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Sheet metal GS4000W 24 C 23

Spare parts list
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Pos Description S-Nr Ordering no.

 G
S

4
0

0
0

W
 2

4
 C
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3

1 Front shell 8 718 642 764 0 n

6 Mounting frame 8 716 011 028 0 n

7 Angle bracket 8 716 010 843 0 n

8 Connection plate 8 716 011 031 0 n

9 Screw M5x194 Pan Head 4.8 (2x) 8 716 010 830 0 n

10 Screw M5x8 (10x) 8 716 011 481 0 n

11 Combustion chamber 8 716 010 850 0 n

12 Draught diverter 8 716 011 159 0 n

13 Fixing bracket 8 716 010 810 0 n

14 Flue gas safety device 8 717 208 064 0 n

15 Fixing bracket 8 716 010 929 0 n

16 Expansion vessel 8 716 011 190 0 n

17 Mounting plate 8 716 011 142 0 n

18 Exhaust pipe union Ø130 8 705 504 039 0 n

19 Screw 4,8x9,5 (10x) 2 910 614 431 0 n

20 Insulation 8 716 010 845 0 n

21 Plate 8 716 010 859 0 n

22 Cover 8 718 642 774 0 n

23 Mounting frame 8 718 640 842 0 n

24 Fixing bracket 8 718 640 969 0 n

25 Screw 4x15 (10x) 2 914 211 304 0 n

26 Pin (x10) 19928693 n

27 Combustion chamber bracket 8 718 643 143 0 n
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GS4000W 24 C 23 Sheet metal

Remarks
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Spare parts list

Heat exchanger GS4000W 24 C 23
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Pos Description S-Nr Ordering no.
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1 Heat exchanger 8 716 012 835 0 n

2 Flow pipe 8 716 010 858 0 n

3 Flow pipe 8 716 010 855 0 n

4 Washer 18.6x13.5x1.5 (10x) 8 710 103 045 0 n

5 Temperature sensor 8 716 010 809 0 n

6 Washer 23.9x17.2x1.5 (10x) 8 710 103 043 0 n

7 Return pipe 8 716 010 857 0 n

8 O-ring 17x4 (10x) 8 716 771 154 0 n

9 Washer 30x22,2x1,5 (10x) 8 710 103 164 0 n

10 Temperature limit 8 716 771 269 0 n

11 Screw M2,9x6,5 (10x) 2 910 611 404 0 n

2

GS4000W 24 C 23 Heat exchanger

Remarks
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Spare parts list

Burner GS4000W 24 C 23
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Pos Description S-Nr Ordering no.

 G
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4
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0
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3

1 Burner 8 716 011 084 0 n

2 Flashback protection 8 716 010 848 0 n

3 Ignition electrode 8 716 010 818 0 n

4 Gas float G20 8 716 011 830 0 n

5 Temperature sensor 8 718 646 785 0 n

6 Washer 23.9x17.2x1.5 (10x) 8 710 103 043 0 n

7 Ionisation electrode 8 716 011 651 0 n

8 Screw M4x6 (10x) 8 719 905 146 0 n

9 Screw M3,5x10 (10x) 8 703 401 069 0 n

  Gas conversion kit BBT3A (HU-25.1) 5000 7 736 901 757 n

  Gas conversion kit HG15/2 WK-24 LPG 6100,7400 8 737 601 641 n

  Gas conversion kit HG15/2 WK-24 NG 6100,7400 8 737 601 642 n
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GS4000W 24 C 23 Burner

Remarks
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Gas valve GS4000W 24 C 23

Spare parts list
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Pos Description S-Nr Ordering no.
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1 Gas valve 8 747 003 700 0 n

2 Gas pipe 8 716 010 856 0 n

3 Washer 23.9x17.2x1.5 (10x) 8 710 103 043 0 n

4 Flat gasket (10x) 2 916 710 529 0 n

5 Support 8 716 010 806 0 n

6 Screw M4x6 (10x) 8 719 905 146 0 n

7 Screw DIN7500 M4x12 (10x) 8 718 644 554 0 n

8 Gas supply pipe 8 716 010 807 0 n

9 Gas elbow 8 719 905 000 0 n

10 Screw DIN7500 M5x12 (10x) 8 718 644 555 0 n
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GS4000W 24 C 23 Gas valve

Remarks
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Spare parts list

Pump/Tubes GS4000W 24 C 23
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Pos Description S-Nr Ordering no.
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1 Pump UPM2 15-70 CACAO 8 718 646 413 0 n

2 Adapter 8 716 010 793 0 n

3 Safety relief valve 8 716 010 876 0 n

4 Wireform spring (10x) 8 711 200 016 0 n

5 O-ring 16x3 (10x) 8 716 771 597 0 n

6 Wireform spring (10x) 8 714 707 024 0 n

7 O-ring 9,19x2,62 (10x) 8 710 205 090 0 n

8 Washer 30x22,2x1,5 (10x) 8 710 103 164 0 n

9 Automatic purger 8 718 505 039 0 n

10 Lower housing 8 716 011 819 0 n

11 Clip Wire 18mm (10x) 8 718 684 699 0 n

12 Seal (10x) 8 716 771 325 0 n

13 Seal 18mm (10x) 8 716 771 003 0 n

14 Heat exchanger 8 716 771 987 0 n

15 Screw & washer assembly M5x30 8 716 106 452 0 n

16 Valve body 8 716 011 595 0 n

17 Motor 8 716 011 360 0 n

19 Clip (3x) 8 716 010 800 0 n

20 Pipe 8 716 010 798 0 n

21 O-ring 17x4 (10x) 8 716 771 154 0 n

22 Flow pipe 8 716 011 096 0 n

23 Washer 23.9x17.2x1.5 (10x) 8 710 103 043 0 n

24 Pipe 8 716 010 871 0 n

25 Temperature sensor 8 716 010 809 0 n

26 Clip Wire 18mm (10x) 8 718 684 699 0 n

27 Pipe with adaptor 8 718 644 998 0 n

28 Return pipe distribution 8 716 010 788 0 n

29 Elbow 8 716 010 785 0 n

30 Wireform spring 19928638 n

31 Screw 4x15 (10x) 2 914 211 304 0 n

33 Turbine case 8 716 011 820 0 n

34 O-ring 6x2,5 (10x) 8 716 771 164 0 n

35 Blow off valve (l) 15bar 8 717 401 016 0 n

36 Retaining spring 10mm (10x) 8 716 771 167 0 n

37 Screw DIN7500 M4x12 (10x) 8 718 644 554 0 n

38 Saftey Clip Supply Sensor 8 716 106 488 0 n

39 Silencer 8 716 011 756 0 n

40 Flow restrictor 14ltr. Pink 8 716 107 887 0 n

41 Flow sensor adaptor 8 716 112 491 0 n

42 O-ring 22x3 EPDM (10x) 8 716 106 747 0 n

43 Turbine 8 737 600 781 0 n

44 Flow pipe 8 716 010 808 0 n

45 DHW Filter insert 8 716 106 486 0 n

46 Washer 18.6x13.5x1.5 (10x) 8 710 103 045 0 n

47 Adapter 8 716 111 797 0 n

53 Flexible tube 8 718 644 895 0 n

54 Washer 18,6x11,5x1,5 (10x) 8 710 103 121 0 n

55 Pipe 8 716 010 795 0 n
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Remarks
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Spare parts list

Control box GS4000W 24 C 23
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Pos Description S-Nr Ordering no.
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3

2 Shield 8 718 642 770 0 n

3 Cover 8 718 642 774 0 n

4 Printed Circuit 8 748 300 849 0 n

5 Rotary handle 8 716 012 143 0 n

6 Upper housing 19928695 n

7 Cover 19928697 n

8 Backpanel 19928696 n

9 Set of Plugs 19928700 n

10 Transformer 19928702 n

11 Shield 19928698 n

12 Code_Plug 1588 8 714 431 588 0 n

12 Code_Plug 1589 8 714 431 589 0 n

13 Manometer 19928681 n

14 Fusing element T2,5A (10x) 1 904 521 342 0 n

15 Fusing element T0,5A (10x) 1 904 522 730 0 n

16 Fusing element F1,6A 19928692 n

17 Cable tree 8 718 646 702 0 n

18 Screw 4x15 (10x) 8 713 403 013 0 n

19 Pin (x10) 19928693 n

20 Hose 19928709 n

21 Set of fixing brackets 19928710 n

22 Keypad 19928701 n

23 Ignition lead 8 719 905 846 0 n

24 Cable 8 716 011 051 0 n

26 Power supply cord 8 704 401 032 0 n

30 Fixing bracket 8 716 010 923 0 n

31 Plug 8 714 404 287 0 n

  Resistor 8 900 431 516 0 n
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GS4000W 24 C 23 Control box

two phase net

Remarks
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Mounting plate GS4000W 24 C 23

Spare parts list
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Pos Description S-Nr Ordering no.

 G
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3

1 Fixing bracket 8 716 010 865 0 n

2 Connector 8 716 010 866 0 n

3 Connector 8 713 305 610 0 n

4 Gas elbow 8 719 905 000 0 n

5 Screw DIN7500 M5x12 (10x) 8 718 644 555 0 n

6 Screw M4x6 (10x) 8 719 905 146 0 n

7 Washer 18.6x13.5x1.5 (10x) 8 710 103 045 0 n

8 Washer 23.9x17.2x1.5 (10x) 8 710 103 043 0 n

  Changeover kit 7 716 050 174 n
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GS4000W 24 C 23 Mounting plate

vertical

Remarks
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5000Hungary7 736 901 696 GS4000W 24 C 23

6100Estonia,Latvia,Lithuania7 736 901 695 GS4000W 24 C 23

7400Croatia7 736 901 697 GS4000W 24 C 23

Types of appliances

Appliance Ordering no. Country S-Nr. Remarks
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